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GETIT City of Columbus HCI RFP

Prepared For : City of Columbus Nick Geiser
Customer # :
Attention : Pricelist 614.318.9058
Project : HCI RFP nickgei@cdwg.com

Date : 10/30/2019

Part # Description Unit Price
3000041229854 VSAN Ready Node R740XD - VDI S 22,884.00
3000041229855 VSAN Ready Node R640 - MANAGEMENT S 16,787.50
3000041229856 VSAN Ready Node R740XD - Future S 29,205.50
3000041229857 VSAN Ready Node R740XD - PROD S 28,496.70
3000041229858 VSAN Ready Node R640 - NON PRODUCTION S 11,805.60
3000041231432 VSAN Ready Node R740XD - PROD S 38,498.70
3000041231433 VSAN Ready Node R640 - NON PRODUCTION S 13,454.00
3000041231434 VSAN Ready Node R740XD - Future S 38,498.70
3000041231435 VSAN Ready Node R740XD - VDI S 26,183.20
3000041231436 VSAN Ready Node R640 - MANAGEMENT S 15,188.50
3000041231437 f:)iltzlrit:okl;ring Cable, OM4 LC/ LC Fiber Cable, (Optics requi red), 5 Meter, S 33.40
1S5STDFANE5S60165L VXRAIL-500 1S 5 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W S 23.80
1SE560HSKDM1650L VXRAIL-500 1S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK S 6.40
2S5STDFANE5S60165L VXRAIL-500 2S 8 STD FAN LESS THAN 165W S 37.90
2SE560HSKDM1650L VXRAIL-500 2S E560 165WL HTK DIMM BLNK S 7.20
2SP570HSDM125GR VXRAIL-500 25P570 125GR CHASSIS,FAN,HSK S 592.90
456-111-836 ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 3=ID S 6,299.90
456-111-837 ONEFS BASE LICENSE TIER 4=ID S 2,624.90
456-111-840 ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 3 =CB S 152.20
456-111-841 ONEFS CAPACITY LICENSE TIER 4 =CB S 29.30
458-001-868 ENTERPRISE ADVANCED BUNDLE TIER 3=ID S 1,927.20
458-001-869 ENTERPRISE ADV BUNDLE CAP T3 PER TB=CB S 30.80
458-001-964 ENTERPRISE ADVANCED BUNDLE TIER 4=ID S 1,377.90
458-001-965 ENTERPRISE ADV BUNDLE CAP T4 PER TB=CB S 28.90
470-ACEV SEL - SFP28 - 25G DAC 3M ATTACH S 46.10
800-0078 PWCRD KIT FOR GEN6 NORMAL CHASSIS S 7.40
851-0209 CABLE, IB QDR, QSFP-QSFP, 3M S 102.10
851-0284 SWITCH IB QDR 36 PORT, 2PS, 1U, MELLANOX S 10,662.30
851-0296 TRANSCEIVERS/OPTIC/SFP+/SR/10GBE/2 GEN6 S 59.40
CACHENVMEDRV1.6TBF VXR 1.6TB NVME CACHE 2.5IN F S 802.00
CACHESSD400GB VXR 400GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN S 441.00
CACHESSD800GBH VXR 800GB CACHE SSD 2.5IN H S 668.30
CAPACITYHDD2.4TBH VXR 2.4TB CAPACITY 10K RPM 2.5IN HDD H S 320.60
CAPSSDSAS1.92TBF VXR 1.92TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F S 569.30
CAPSSDSAS3.84TBF VXR 3.84TB CAPACITY SAS 2.5IN SSD F S 949.10
CE-DPDTC0001 1 TRAINING CREDIT VALID 1YR (DP) S 0.80
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CE-PDPDPDTC0001
CE-PDPISLTCO001
CE-PDPSTRTC0001
CE-VALPAKVXRAIL
D32BD32AF25AF
D3F-2SFXL2-3840
D3SL10I04PTAF
DPCBL-LC-OM4-10M
DPXCVR-SFP-10GBE
HBA330CTRL2SF
1A200-8T-400G
IBEIO-IB-40GBE
IBEIO-IBQDR
ICH-NORM
IDPA_CAP_PK_60TB
IDPA_DP8300_CUBE
IFEIO-10GBE
IFEIO-10GBE-B
IH500-4T-3.2T
INSTALCTRYUSAR640H
INSTALLKITGPUT4
INSTGR13USAR740
INSTLCTRYUSAFR640F
INSTLKITSFP28F
INSTLKITSFP28H
MEM16GB2933MTF
MEM32GB2933MTF
MEM32GB2933MTH
M-PSM-HWE-005
M-PSM-HW-I-002
M-PSM-HW-TLA-01-5Y
M-PSM-SW-J-001
M-PSP-HW-DD-DD1
NDCMELLANOXSFP28F
NDCMELLANOXSFP28H
NICMEL25GLPSFP28F
NICMEL25GLPSFP28H
NICMELLANXFHSFP28F
PROGD62381SF
PROGD62521SF
PROGD62522SF
PROPT82761SH
PS1100WPSF
PS1100WPSH
PS1600W-250VACF
PS2000W-240VACF
PS-BDAD-ISIAD1DNIN
PS-BD-ISIBHDIN
PS-CUS-RESVCE
PS-CUS-VXRAIL
PS-PDADT-ODPDTECH
PS-PDPAD-ISIADININ

1 TRAINING CREDIT VALID 1YR (PDP DP)

1 TRAINING CREDIT VALID 1YR (PDP ISL)

1 TRAINING CREDIT VALID 1YR (PDP STR)
VXRAIL ADMIN VALUEPAK

UNITY 450F 2U DPE 25X2.5 DRIVE FLD RK
UNITY AFA 3.84TB SSD 25X2.5

UNITY 2X4 PORT 10GB ISCSI/ETH OPT 10

10 M LCTO LC CABLE KIT

XCVR 300 M SFP OPTICS

VXRAIL-500 PERCHBA330+RAIDCTR12GB 2SLP F
A200-2.2GHZ/2C/16G+15X8TB SAT/400GB
INFINIBAND NIC - 40GBE MIG W/O OPTICS
INFINIBAND NIC - 10GBE MIG W/O OPTICS
BASE CHASSIS - NORMAL

IDPA 60TB CAPACITY EXPANSION PACK

IDPA DP8300 BASE CUBE

2X10GBE (SFP+) W/O OPTICS

2X10GBE (SFP+) L/M W/O OPTICS
H500-2.2GHZ/10C/128G+15X4TB SAT/3.2TB
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD H

VXRAIL-500 GPU INSTALLKIT T4

VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD GR1300
VXRAIL-500 USA SHIPMOD F

VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB F
VXRAIL-500 INSTALL KIT SFP28 25GB H

VXRAIL MEMORY 16GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM F
VXRAIL MEMORY 32GB 2933MT RDIMM H
PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-HARDWARE
PROSUPPORT W/MISSION CRITICAL-SOFTWARE
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC HW ELA/TLA SUPP-5 YR
PROSUPPORT 4HR/MC SOFTWARE SUPPORT
PROSUPPORT PLUS HARDWARE SUPPORT

VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 F

VXR NDC MELLANOX DP SFP28 H

VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX F
VXRAIL LP PCIE 2X25GBE SFP28 MELLANOX H
VXRAIL FH MELLANOX DP SFP28 NIC F

VXR INTEL CPU GD 6238 2.1G 22C/44T 1SF
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 1S F
VXR INTEL CPU GD 6252 2.1G, 24C/48T 2S F
VXR INTEL CPU PLTM 8276 2.2G,28C/56T 1SH
VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS F
VXRAIL-500 DUAL HOTPLG 1100W PS H
VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 1600W PS-250VAC F
VXRAIL-500 DUALHOTPLG 2000W PS 240V ACF
BD ADDON, ISILON ADD 1 DENSE NODE

BD FOR ISILON DENSE NODES

RES FOR VCE VBLOCK - 6 Months
IMPLEMENTATION FOR VXRAIL CUSTOM

PD ADDL DEPL TIME: 8HR ONSITE DPD TECH
PDP ADDON, ISILON ONE NODE
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0.80
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0.80
1,496.80
9,652.40
4,089.80
1,013.60
18.70
294.10
50.50
8,458.30
1,075.40
520.70
1,344.20
61,288.80
359,562.10
243.90
71.60
11,127.10
21.60
26.40
27.20
21.60
5.60

5.60
152.10
285.80
285.80
52,366.80
37,043.60
15,401.70
3,132.40
764,885.70
200.30
200.30
200.30
200.30
200.30
1,084.70
1,569.50
1,540.90
3,761.90
220.60
220.60
238.80
280.50
397.40
2,384.40
173,857.90
303,662.20
3,225.60
1,073.00




PS-PDP-DDBDBADP
PS-PDP-DDBMSADP
PS-PDP-DPADP
PS-PDP-IDPAAVDP
PS-PDP-ISIADVDP
PS-PDP-P30IDPA
PS-PDP-P30ISILON
PS-PDP-P30UNITY
PS-PDP-SRCHDP
PS-PDP-UXA450DP
RISER640CNFG2DUAL
RISER640CNFGASNGL
RISER740CNFG6DUAL
RRAILKITIUINCMAAF
RRAILKITIUINCMAH
RRAILKIT2UINCMAAF
SYSE5601SNOVSANF
SYSE5601SNOVSANH
SYSE5602SNOVSANF
SYSP5702SNOVSANF
SYSV5702SNOVSANF
TPM1.2MODULEAF
TPM1.2MODULEH
V5706PERFFAN
VXRHTKRISERCONFG
VXROS1.92SASF
VXROS2.4TBH
VXROS3.84SASF
VXROSGDPROCSF
VXROSPTPROCSH
VXRVCFBYOLSW
XC-SECUR-40N

CDW-SS-STOR-DATAMIGRATION
CDW-SS-STOR-EMC
CDW-SS-STOR-VEEAM
CDW-SS-STOR-VMWare
CDW-SS-SDN

CDW-SS-SR-Virtualization

CDW-SS-PR-Virtualization

CDW-PM-PA
CDW-PM-PM
CDW-PM-SPM
CDW-SO-MM-CE
CDW-SO-MM-PCE
CDW-SO-MM-SCE
CDW-CAS-BA
CDW-CAS-CSA
CDW-CAS-SBA
CDW-CAS-TA
PS-PDADT-ODPDTECH

PDP FOR DATA DOMAIN BOOST DATABASE APPS

PDP FOR DATA DOMAIN BOOST MICROSOFT APPS

PDP FOR DPA DEPLOY

PDP FOR IDPA DP8X SERIES

PDP FOR ISILON ADVANCED BUNDLE
30DAYPOSTDEPLOYASSIST IDPA
30DAYPOSTDEPLOYASSIST ISILON
30DAYPOSTDEPLOYASSIST UNITY

PDP FOR SEARCH DEPLOY

PDP FOR UNITY 450F

VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG2 LP
VXRAIL-500 RISER R640 CONFIG4 LP
VXRAIL-500 RISER R740CNFG6 AND BOSS CTR
VXRAIL-500 A7 RRAILS Il WITH CMA 1U1N AF
VXRAIL-500 A7 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 1U1N
VXRAIL-500 B6 READYRAILS Il W/CMA 2U1NAF
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 1S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 1S NO VSAN H

VXRAIL 14G E560 1U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL 14G P570 2U1N 2S NVME NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL 14G V570 2U1N 2S NO VSAN AF
VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE AF

VXRAIL-500 TPM 1.2 MODULE H

VXRAIL-500 V570 6 PERF FAN

VXRAIL T4 INSTALL KIT, HTSNK,RISER CNFG6
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(P H)=IG
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(G F)=IG
VXRAIL HCI SYSTEM SOFTWARE(P H)=IG
VXRAIL VCF BYO LICENSE SOFTWARE TRACKING
SPARE,SECURE,STABILIZING KIT,40U DDRACK

CDWG Sr. Data Migration Consulting Engineer
CDWG Sr. EMC Consulting Engineer

CDWG Sr. Veeam Consulting Engineer

CDWG Sr. VMWare Consulting Engineer
CDWG Sr. SDN Consulting Engineer

CDWG Sr. Virtualization Engineer (VMWare Horizon/Workspace One)

CDWG Principal Virtualization Engineer (VMWare Horizon/Workspace One)

CDWG Project Admin

CDWG Project Manager

CDWG Sr. Project Manager

CDWG Microsoft Consulting Engineer
CDWG Principal Microsoft Consulting Engineer
CDWG Sr. Microsoft Consulting Engineer
CDWG Business Analyst

CDWG Consulting Services Architect
CDWG Business Architect

CDWG Technology Architect

PD Addl Depl Time: 8HR Onsite DPD Tech
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4,555.20
3,925.80
7,399.30
10,057.70
10,515.40
188.80
190.70
190.80
10,739.80
6,360.40
5.00
5.00
74.00
53.20
53.20
53.20
1,125.60
450.60
1,312.80
903.90
951.70
16.50
16.50
39.50
197.60
1,026.30
1,026.30
1,036.50
1,045.40
1,055.80
0.20
268.00

237.00
257.00
266.75
257.05
266.75

257.05

261.90

170.00
200.00
230.00
223.10
252.20
232.80
242.50
242.50
291.00
291.00
3,567.00




PS-PDADT-OECSTECH PD Addl Depl Time: 8HR Onsite ECS Tech $ 3,567.00
PS-PDADT-OHCITECH PD Addl Depl Time: 8HR Onsite HCI Tech $ 3,567.00
PS-PDADT-OISITECH PD Addl Depl Time: 8HR Onsite ISI Tech $ 3,567.00
PS-PDADT-OPM PD AddI Depl Time: 8HR Onsite Prj Mgr S 3,567.00
PS-PDADT-OSTRTECH PD Addl Depl Time: 8HR Onsite STR Tech S 3,567.00
PS-PDADT-RDPDTECH PD Addl Depl Time: 4HR Remote DPD Tech S 1,479.00
PS-PDADT-RECSTECH PD AddI Depl Time: 4HR Remote ECS Tech S 1,479.00
PS-PDADT-RHCITECH PD Addl Depl Time: 4HR Remote HCI Tech S 1,479.00
PS-PDADT-RISITECH PD Addl Depl Time: 4HR Remote ISI Tech S 1,479.00
PS-PDADT-RSTRTECH PD Addl Depl Time: 4HR Remote STR Tech S 1,479.00

ANY SPECIFIC PART NOT LISTED ABOVE WILL BE AVAILABLE WITHIN THE FOLLOWING CATEGORIES LISTED

BELOW:

PricelList Origin Description Discount off CDW List
www.cdwg.com Cables 13%
www.cdwg.com Accessories 7%
www.cdwg.com Data Storage/Drives 5%
www.cdwg.com Enterprise Storage 5%
www.cdwg.com Memory 11%
www.cdwg.com Networking Products/Wireless 6%
www.cdwg.com Power, Cooling & Rack 3.25%
www.cdwg.com Servers & Server Management 3.50%
www.cdwg.com Software 5.25%
www.cdwg.com Services - CDW Delivered 10%
www.cdwg.com Services - 3rd Party Delivered 5%
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